

Bid tabulation for:

**DOGWOOD TRAIL CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS  
FOR  
THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA**

BID DATE: JUNE 5, 2018				McLeROY		T.W.BROWN CONTRACTING		SOUTHERN CONTRACTORS LLC		GEORGIA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	LS	\$ 9,000.00	LS	\$ 30,967.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	LS	\$ 5,233.93
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL INCLUDING DETOUR	1	LS	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 7,006.00	LS	\$ 6,500.00	LS	\$ 10,135.81
3	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	LS	\$ 4,500.00	LS	\$ 5,650.00	LS	\$ 4,500.00	LS	\$ 17,825.39
4	GRADING, COMPLETE	1	LS	LS	\$ 20,000.00	LS	\$ 33,466.00	LS	\$ 68,800.00	LS	\$ 109,985.11
5	DEMOLITION INCLUDING HAUL OFF AND DISPOSAL	1	LS	LS	\$ 7,000.00	LS	\$ 20,058.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 18,349.20
<b>PAVING</b>											
6	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (G.A.B.)	400	TN	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.48	\$ 8,192.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 47.15	\$ 18,860.00
7	ASPHALT BINDER- SUPERPAVE 19mm, 220#/SY	70	TN	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 184.03	\$ 12,882.10	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 167.90	\$ 11,753.00
8	ASPHALT TOPPING- SUPERPAVE 12.5mm, 165#/SY	55	TN	\$ 119.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 195.18	\$ 10,734.90	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 190.90	\$ 10,499.50
9	STRIPING (CL & EDGE)	1	LS	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 2,825.00	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 1,118.26
<b>STORM DRAINAGE</b>											
10	96" DIA. STORM PIPE, RCP	96	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 929.86	\$ 89,266.56	\$ 980.00	\$ 94,080.00	\$ 697.63	\$ 66,972.48
11	CAST IN PLACE DOUBLE WALL HEADWALLS	2	EA	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 10,819.75	\$ 21,639.50	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 24,883.31	\$ 49,766.62
<b>GRASSING</b>											
12	GRASSING, INCLUDING MULCH	1	LS	LS	\$ 2,700.00	LS	\$ 397.76	LS	\$ 4,500.00	LS	\$ 862.50
13	TEMPORARY GRASSING, INCLUDING MULCH	1	LS	LS	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 2,531.20	LS	\$ 3,500.00	LS	\$ 575.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>											
14	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	1000	LF	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5.09	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 3,450.00
15	STAKED HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	40	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 3,450.00
16	ROCK CHECK DAMS	20	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 3,450.00
17	MULCH MAT	1,000	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,040.00
18	SILT CURTAIN IN CREEK	1	LS	LS	\$ 2,900.00	LS	\$ 1,243.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 1,377.12
19	RIP RAP- TYPE I, INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC BENEATH	300	TN	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 40.68	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 56.66	\$ 16,998.00
20	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES	1	LS	LS	\$ 1,300.00	LS	\$ 6,215.00	LS	\$ 1,100.00	LS	\$ 1,874.50
<b>MISCELLANEOUS SITEWORK</b>											
21	UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	500	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22.62	\$ 11,310.00
22	STABILIZATION STONE	100	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 37.29	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 3,950.00
23	SEDIMENT REMOVAL FROM CREEK	100	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,380.00
24	4" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, COMPLETE	75	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 45.76	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 62.21	\$ 4,665.75
25	ALLOWANCE PER SPECIAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 313,700.00</b>	<b>\$ 324,979.02</b>	<b>\$ 364,355.00</b>	<b>\$ 389,882.17</b>			
(*) Corrected for math error											

Bid tabulation for:

**DOGWOOD TRAIL CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS  
FOR  
THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA**

BID DATE: JUNE 5, 2018				PIEDMONT PAVING, INC.		CMES, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		A1 CONTRACTING, LLC	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	LS	\$ 6,075.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 20,000.00	LS	\$ 6,500.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL INCLUDING DETOUR	1	LS	LS	\$ 7,485.00	LS	\$ 20,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 17,500.00
3	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	LS	\$ 11,990.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 40,000.00	LS	\$ 22,500.00
4	GRADING, COMPLETE	1	LS	LS	\$ 71,400.00	LS	\$ 120,700.00	LS	\$ 100,000.00	LS	\$ 117,306.25
5	DEMOLITION INCLUDING HAUL OFF AND DISPOSAL	1	LS	LS	\$ 18,850.00	LS	\$ 12,000.00	LS	\$ 40,000.00	LS	\$ 22,500.00
<b>PAVING</b>											
6	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (G.A.B.)	400	TN	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00
7	ASPHALT BINDER- SUPERPAVE 19mm, 220#/SY	70	TN	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00
8	ASPHALT TOPPING- SUPERPAVE 12.5mm, 165#/SY	55	TN	\$ 144.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,425.00
9	STRIPING (CL & EDGE)	1	LS	LS	\$ 2,750.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 8,000.00	LS	\$ 3,250.00
<b>STORM DRAINAGE</b>											
10	96" DIA. STORM PIPE, RCP	96	LF	\$ 917.00	\$ 88,032.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 91,200.00
11	CAST IN PLACE DOUBLE WALL HEADWALLS	2	EA	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
<b>GRASSING</b>											
12	GRASSING, INCLUDING MULCH	1	LS	LS	\$ 2,200.00	LS	\$ 4,300.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00
13	TEMPORARY GRASSING, INCLUDING MULCH	1	LS	LS	\$ 1,650.00	LS	\$ 2,600.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 8,500.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>											
14	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	1000	LF	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	STAKED HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	40	EA	\$ 69.45	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00
16	ROCK CHECK DAMS	20	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	MULCH MAT	1,000	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	SILT CURTAIN IN CREEK	1	LS	LS	\$ 1,530.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 3,500.00
19	RIP RAP- TYPE I, INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC BENEATH	300	TN	\$ 77.20	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00
20	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES	1	LS	LS	\$ 3,818.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 2,150.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS SITEWORK</b>											
21	UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	500	CY	\$ 77.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00
22	STABILIZATION STONE	100	TN	\$ 69.50	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
23	SEDIMENT REMOVAL FROM CREEK	100	CY	\$ 64.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	4" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, COMPLETE	75	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
25	ALLOWANCE PER SPECIAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 406,578.00</b>	<b>\$ 520,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 557,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 557,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 557,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 560,056.25 *</b>	<b>\$ 560,056.25 *</b>
(*) Corrected for math error											